**Docket Number:** 

1999-0770

04-20-2001



\_\_101676919 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Assistant (	Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy	(ies).	O TO			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	<u> </u>	27				
⊠ New		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreeme	ent	09/60			
	on(Non-Recordation)	☐ License	☐ Change of Name		<del>n</del> =			
Document ID#		☐ Merger	Other:					
☐ Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #			U.S. Govern	ment				
Corrective Document		4/37/	(For use by U.S. Government	ment Agencies)				
Reel #	Frame #	0/2/0)	☐ Departmental File	☐ Secret File				
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Erving, Richard Her	nry			Execution Date  MMDDYYYY			
Name (line 2)					03/13/2001			
Second Party				·	Figure Bata			
Name (line 1)		198	18190		Execution Date  MMDDYYYY			
Name (line 2)		010						
Receiving Par	rty		Mark if a	dditional names of	receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.				If document to be recorded is an			
Name (line 2)					assignment and the receiving party is not			
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the Americas domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address (line 2)	New York, New York		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 3)	United States of A							
	City, State/Country Zip Code		document from Assignment.)					
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and	l Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.				
Name (line 1)								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0924

										Docke	t Nun			98 MODIFIED BY -0770	AT&T CC
		-			Page 2					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
ORRESPO	NDEN	CE AD	DRES	S											
Customer Number or Bar Code Label				(Insert Customer No. or Attach bar code label here)			<b>3</b> )	or 🛭 Correspondence address below							
IAME	Samı	uel H.	Dwo:	cetsky											
DDRESS	AT&	CORF	. P.(	). Box	411	LO									
ITY	<del></del>	dletow					STAT	E N	ew J	Jersey	<i>T</i>	ZIP CO	ODE	07748-41	
OUNTRY	Uni	ed St	ates	of Ame	eric	ca						FAX		732-368-	-6932
	cludir	g any	attach	ments		of the attach	ed conv	eyan	ce do	ocume 		k if addition	onal nu	mbers are attac	ched
* -						atent Number (D	O NOT EI	ITER B	отн	numbers	s for th	e same p	roperty	)	
atent Applica								ent Nu							
Enter PCT a only if a U. has not be lumber of	S. App en assi	lication gned.		er		·									
	•	Enter t	he tot	al numb	er o	of properties i	involved	i. # 1	l						-
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional)					ee Amount for Enclosed es can be charge	d to the ac	eposi count.)	t Acc	ount [	₫ .	\$40.0				
						Authori	zation to	charo	e ado	ditional	fees:	⊠ Yes	: Г	No	
To the best	of my	knowled	MENT dge an	AND SION of the second	GNA the f	TURE OF AP	PLICAN	T, AT	TOR	RNEY, C	OR AC	SENT R	EQUI	RED	сору (
NAME			G. St	einmet	z										
ELEPHON	E 90	8-221	-5462	2											
SIGNATUR	E /	Plul	120	must								DATE		3/27/2001	
		U		J											
						CERTIFIC	CATE OF	MAI	LING						
						ited with the Unite this date: 03/2		Postal S	Service	as first	class m	nail in an e	envelope	e addressed to: A	Assistar
ype or Printed		Shawı													

Signature
SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0925

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Richard H. Erving of Piscataway in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INCREASING DATA THROUGHPUT IN COMMUNICATIONS CHANNELS ON AN OPPORTUNISTIC BASIS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize AT&T Corp. to make applications for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designated.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0926

_		
Date: 3-13-01		
United States of America	)	
State of New Jewey County of Morris	) ss:	
County of Morris	)	
On this 13th day of	ne known to be the in	dividual described in and who
	Notar	y Public
	F	ROBIN J. BADDERS

**RECORDED: 03/27/2001** 

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/30/2003